
ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA 
 

CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
http://www.catc.ca.gov 

 
September 26-27, 2012 
Burlingame, California   

 Wednesday, September 26, 2012 
 
  1:00 p.m.  Commissioners’ Tour 
      Hilton San Francisco Airport Bayfront 
      600 Airport Boulevard 
      Burlingame, CA  
      

 5:30 p.m.  Reception hosted by San Mateo County/SAMTRANS 
      Hilton San Francisco Airport Bayfront 
      600 Airport Boulevard 
      Reflection Room 
      Burlingame, CA  
      Please RSVP to Paul Hierling at 650-508-6493, or hierlingp@samtrans.com  
 

 7:00 p.m.  Commissioners’ Dinner 
      Ristorante Rocca 
      1205 Broadway 
      Burlingame, CA  
      
 Thursday, September 27, 2012 
 
  9:00 a.m.  Commission Meeting 
      Hilton San Francisco Airport Bayfront 
      600 Airport Boulevard 
      Reflection Room 1 
      Burlingame, CA  
 

To view the live meeting webcast, please visit: http://livemsmedia.dot.ca.gov/channel2 
 
 
NOTICE:  Times identified on the following agenda are estimates only. The Commission has the discretion to take up agenda items out of sequence and on either day of the two-day Commission meeting, 
except for those agenda items bearing the notation “TIMED ITEM.” TIMED ITEMS may not be heard prior to the Time scheduled but may be heard at, or anytime after, the Time scheduled.  The Commission 
may adjourn earlier than estimated on either day. 
  

A copy of this meeting notice and agenda will be posted 10 days prior to the meeting and related book items will be posted 5 days prior to the meeting on the California Transportation Commission 
Website:  www.catc.ca.gov 
 
Questions or inquiries about this meeting may be directed to the Commission staff at (916) 654-4245, 1120 N Street (MS-52), Sacramento, CA  95814.  If any special accommodations are needed for 
persons with disabilities, please contact Sarah Skallet at (916) 654-4245.  Requests for special accommodations should be made as soon as possible but at least five days prior to the scheduled meeting. 
 
Persons attending the meeting who wish to address the California Transportation Commission on a subject to be considered at this meeting are asked to complete a Speaker Request Card and give it to 
the Executive Assistant prior to the discussion of the item.  If you would like to present handouts/written material to the California Transportation Commission at the meeting, please provide a minimum of 
25 copies labeled with the agenda item number.  

NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED CTC MEETING (Subject to Change): 
CTC Meeting – October 24, 2012 in Sacramento 

 

mailto:hierlingp@samtrans.com
http://livemsmedia.dot.ca.gov/channel2
http://www.catc.ca.gov/


CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 2 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

*  “A” denotes an “Action” item; “I” denotes an “Information” item; “B” denotes a Business, Transportation and Housing (BTH) Agency item; “C” denotes a 
“Commission” item; “D” denotes a “Department” item; and “R” denotes a Regional Agency item. 
 
FREQUENTLY USED TERMS:  California Transportation Commission (Commission or CTC), California Department of Transportation (Department or Caltrans), 
Regional Improvement Program (RIP), Interregional Improvement Program (IIP), State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP), State Highway Operation and 
Protection Program (SHOPP), Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP), Public Transportation Account (PTA), Clean Air and Transportation Improvement Act of 
1990 (Proposition 116), High Speed Passenger Train Bond Program (Proposition 1A), Highway Safety, Traffic Reduction, Air Quality, and Port Security Bond Act of 
2006 (Proposition 1B), Corridor Mobility Improvement Account (CMIA), State Route 99 Bond Program (RTE or SR 99), Local Bridge Seismic Retrofit Account 
(LBSRA), Trade Corridors Improvement Fund (TCIF), Highway-Railroad Crossing Safety Account (HRCSA), State-Local Partnership Program (SLPP), Traffic Light 
Synchronization Program (TLSP), Letter of No Prejudice (LONP), Environmental Phase (PA&ED), Design Phase (PS&E), Right of Way (R/W), Fiscal Year (FY) 
 
 Thursday, September 27, 2012 
 
  9:00 a.m.  Commission Meeting 
      Hilton San Francisco Airport Bayfront 
      600 Airport Boulevard 
      Reflection Room 1 
      Burlingame, CA  
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

9:00 am GENERAL BUSINESS 
1 Roll Call 1.1 Joseph Tavaglione I C All Commissioners present except: 

Commissioner Waring. 
 

 Resolutions of Necessity – Appearances 
2 
 
8 Ayes 

Resolution of Necessity – Appearance 
--Marissa G. Garcia 
07-LA-10-PM 31.3 
Resolution C-20899 

2.4a. Stephen Maller 
Brent Green 

A D Approved.  

 General Business 
3 Approval of Minutes for August 22, 2012 

(Corrections to Tab 77 of minutes) 
 

1.2 Joseph Tavaglione A C Approved, as modified.  

4 Executive Director’s Report 1.3 Bimla Rhinehart A C Information only.  
5 Commission Reports 1.4 Joseph Tavaglione A C Information only.  
6 Commissioners’ Meetings for Compensation 1.5 Joseph Tavaglione A C Approved.  
 BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION & HOUSING AGENCY REPORT 
7 Report by Agency Secretary and/or Deputy Secretary 1.6 Brian Kelly I B Information only.  
 CALTRANS REPORT     
8 Report by Caltrans’ Director and/or Deputy Director 1.7 Malcolm Dougherty I D Information only.   
 FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (FHWA) REPORT 
9 Report by FHWA Division Administrator  1.11 Vincent Mammano I R Information only.  



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 3 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

 LOCAL REPORTS 
10 Welcome by Region 1.12 Carole Groom 

Bob Grassilli 
Michael Scanlon 
Rich Napier 

I R Information only.  

11 Report by Regional Agencies Moderator 1.8 Wil Ridder I R Information only.  
12 Report by Rural Counties Task Force Chair 1.9 Sharon Scherzinger I R Information only.  
13 Report by Self-Help Counties Coalition Chair 1.10 Andy Chesley I R Information only.  
 POLICY MATTERS 
14 State and Federal Legislative Matters 4.1 Annette Gilbertson A C Report Accepted.  
15 Implementation of MAP-21 4.10 Mitchell Weiss 

Rachel Falsetti 
I C/D Information only.  

16 Redistribution of Federal Earmarks 
(Pink Supplemental Item) 
 

4.6 Mitchell Weiss 
Denix Anbiah 

A D/C Approved, as distributed in the Pink 
Meeting Handout. 

  

17 Proposition 1B State-Local Partnership Competitive 
Program - Amended Programming and 2012-13 
Savings Policy 
Resolution SLP1B-P-1213-02 

4.4 Laurel Janssen A C Approved.  

18 Proposition 1B State-Local Partnership Formula 
Program Amendment 
Resolution SLP1B-P-1213-03 

4.5 Laurel Janssen A C Approved.  

19 CMIA Program Savings Beneficial Use Plan 4.2 Stephen Maller 
Rachel Falsetti 

I D/R Information only.  

20 Adoption of the Proposition 1B Highway Railroad 
Safety Account (HRCSA) 2012 Program 
Resolution GS1B-P-1213-01 
(Pink Replacement Item – Attachment only.) 

4.8 Teresa Favila A C Approved, as modified, and including the 
Pink Replacement Handout for the 

attachment as distributed at the meeting. 

 

21 Innovative Financing for Infrastructure Projects by 
Samsung 
 

4.7 Shelley McCarthy I C Information only.  

 PROGRAM STATUS 
22 2012 Second Quarter Bay Area Toll Bridge Progress 

and Financial Update  
3.6 Stephen Maller I C Information only.  

 POLICY MATTERS 
23 Presentation on San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge 

Construction 
4.3 Stephen Maller 

Bart Ney 
I D Information only.  

24 Approval of TCIF Baseline Agreement - Hueneme 
Road Widening Project 90 
Resolution TCIF-P-1213-10B 

4.9 Stephen Maller A C Approved.  



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 4 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

 PROGRAM STATUS 
25 Fourth Quarter FY 2011-12 – Rail Operations Report 3.10 Juan Guzman 

Bill Bronte 
I D Information only.  

26 Fourth Quarter FY 2011-12 – Project Delivery Report 3.11 Stephen Maller 
Joe Caputo 

I D Information only.  

27 Proposition 1B – Quarterly Reports 
--Corridor Mobility Improvement Account (3.12a.) 
--Route 99 Corridor (3.12b.) 
--Local Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program (3.12c.) 
--State-Local Partnership Program (3.12d.) 
--Traffic Light Synchronization Program (3.12e.) 
--Highway-Railroad Crossing Safety Account (3.12f.) 
--Intercity Rail Improvement Program (3.12g.) 
--Trade Corridors Improvement Fund (3.12h.) 

3.12 Stephen Maller 
Rachel Falsetti 

I D Information only.  

28 Status Update on Trade Corridor Investment Fund 
(TCIF) Projects  
(Yellow Book Item) 

3.13 Stephen Maller 
Kenny Kao 
Patricia Chen 
Jose Nuncio 

A D/R No action taken.  

29 Status of State Route 238 (Hayward Bypass) Excess 
Lands Single Family Residential Sales, per 
delegation granted at the August 2011 meeting 

3.5 Stephen Maller 
Brent Green 

I D Information only.  

  INFORMATION CALENDAR  Stephen Maller     
30     IC Informational Reports on Allocations Under 

Delegated Authority  
-- Emergency G-11 Allocations (2.5f.(1)):  $2,450,000 

for three projects.  
-- Minor G-05-05 Allocations (2.5f. (4)):  $1,762,000 

for three District minor projects. 

2.5f.  I D Information only.  

31    IC Monthly Report on Projects Amended into the 
SHOPP by Department Action 

3.1  I D Information only.  

32    IC Monthly Status of Construction Contract Award for 
State Highway Projects, per Resolution G-06-08 

3.2a  I D Information only.  

33    IC Monthly Status of Construction Contract Award for 
Local Assistance STIP Projects, Resolution G-06-08 

3.2b  I D Information only.  

34    IC Update on Implementation of the Recovery Act of 
2009 

3.3  I D Information only.  

35    IC Quarterly Report – Local Assistance Lump Sum 
Allocation for the period ending June 30, 2012 

3.7  I D Information only.  

36    IC Third Quarter – Balance Report on AB 1012 “Use It or 
Lose It” Provision for FFY 2010 Unobligated CMAQ 
and RSTP Funds 

3.8  I D Information only.  



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 5 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

37    IC Fourth Quarter FY 2011-12 – Finance Report 3.9  I D Information only.  
38    IC Report of Final Expenditures for STIP Projects 3.14  I D Information only.  
39    IC Final Close-Out Report on Fiscal Year 2011-12 Right 

of Way Capital Lump Sum Allocation 
3.15  I D Information only.  

40    IC Final Close-Out Report on Fiscal Year 2011-12 Minor 
Lump Sum Allocation 

3.16  I D Information only.  

41    IC TACA Annual Report on Accomplishments and 
Issues 

3.18  I C Information only.  

 CONSENT CALENDAR  Stephen Maller     
42   CC One Route Adoption as State Highway at 

-- 09-Mno-266-PM 0.0/4.3 
From the Nevada State line easterly of Oasis to the 
junction with State Route 168, in the county of Mono. 
Resolution HRA 12-06 

2.3a.  A D Approved.  

43   CC Two Relinquishment Resolutions – 
 
-- 10-SJ-88-PM 4.4 
Right of way along Route 88 on Baker and Pezzi 
Roads, in the county of San Joaquin. 
Resolution R-3854 
 
-- 10-Cal-4-PM 22.15/22.43 
Amends Relinquishment Resolution R-3808, adopted 
by the California Transportation Commission on 
August 10, 2011, which contained an incorrect 
reference to the City of Angels.  Right of way on 
Route 4, from the City of Angels limit to realigned 
Route 4, in the county of Calaveras.  
Resolution R-3855 

2.3c.  A D Approved.  

44   CC One Vacation Resolution – 
-- 10-SJ-120-PM R16.75 
Right of way along Route 120 at Plaza Avenue, in 
the city of Escalon. 
Resolution A889 

2.3d.  A D Approved.  

45   CC 
8 Ayes 

15 14 Resolutions of Necessity  
Resolutions C-20939 through C-20950, and 
Resolutions C-20952 and C-20954 

 Resolution C-20951 (Charles Toledo, et al.; 10-SJ-4-PM 14.5 – 
Parcel 16469-2, 3, 4-EA 0S1109.)  Withdrawn at the CTC 
Meeting. 

2.4b.  A D Approved, as modified.  



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 6 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

46   CC Director’s Deeds  
Items 1 through 13 
Excess Lands - Return to State: $1,586,003 
Return to Others: $0 

2.4d.  A D Approved.  

47   CC Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the 
original CMIA allocation for construction by 
$1,306,000, from $6,098,000 to $4,792,000, for the 
Union Valley Parkway Interchange project (PPNO 
4638) in Santa Barbara County. 
Resolution CMIA-AA-1213-03, 
Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1112-038 

2.5g.(1a)  A D Approved.  

48   CC Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the 
original CMIA allocation for construction by 
$5,439,000, from $30,000,000 to $24,561,000, for 
the SR 76/I-5 Interchange Improvement project 
(PPNO 0760A) in San Diego County. 
Resolution CMIA-AA-1213-04, 
Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1112-038 

2.5g.(1b)  A D Approved.  

49   CC Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the original 
CMIA allocation for construction by an overall total of 
$71,989,000, from $303,063,000 to $231,074,000, for 
the I-5 Carpool Lane – Orange County Line to I-605 
project in Los Angeles County; Segment 3 (PPNO 
4154) by $42,289,000 from $131,736,000 to 
$89,447,000 and Segment 4 (PPNO 4155) by 
$29,700,000 from $171,327,000 to $141,627,000. 
Resolution CMIA-AA-1213-05, 
Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1112-030 

2.5g.(1c)  A D Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting  

50   CC Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the 
original CMIA allocation for construction by 
$6,817,000, from $30,926,000 to $24,109,000, for 
the multi-funded Reconstruct I-5/SR-74 Interchange 
project (PPNO 4102) in Orange County. 
Resolution CMIA-AA-1213-06, 
Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1112-40 
Resolution STIP1B-AA-1213-01,  
Amending Resolution STIP1B-A-1112-012 

2.5g.(1d)  A D Approved.  



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 7 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

51   CC Technical correction to Resolution FP-11-71, 
originally approved on June 27, 2012 for $14,874,000 
for 36 locally administered STIP Projects off the State 
Highway System.  A technical correction is needed 
for Project 10 the Waterfront Drive Connection Phase 
II project (PPNO 0302D) in the City of Eureka, to 
correctly reflect a split of $329,332 in federal funds 
and $42,668 in state funds. 

2.9a.  A D Approved.  

52   CC Technical correction to Resolution FP-12-06, 
originally approved on August 22, 2012, for 
$14,155,000 for the locally administered Dorsey Drive 
Interchange STIP (PPNO 3976) project in Nevada 
County.  A technical correction is needed to update 
the project description that was not correctly reflected 
in the vote box. 

2.9b.  A D Approved.  

53   CC Technical correction to Resolution FP-11-54, 
originally approved on May 23, 2012, for $7,150,000 
for 13 locally administered STIP projects off the State 
Highway System. A technical correction is needed for 
Project 7 the Davis Road Class II Bike Lane (PPNO 
2298) project in Monterey County, to correctly reflect 
a split of $32,690 in state funds and $252,310 in 
federal funds. 

2.9c.  A D Approved.  

54   CC Technical correction to Resolution FP-12-11, 
originally approved on August 22, 2012 for $970,000 
for the State administered STIP TE Hayfork II (PPNO 
2399A) project in Trinity County, on the State 
Highway System.  A technical correction is needed to 
update the project description that was not correctly 
reflected in the vote box. 

2.9d.  A D Approved.  

 END OF CONSENT CALENDAR 
 

 STIP AMENDMENTS FOR NOTICE 
55 The Department proposes to amend the 2012 STIP 

to delete the Calexico Border Gateway and 1st Street 
Promenade project (PPNO 0508) on Route 111 in 
Imperial County.  The Imperial County Transportation 
Commission concurs with this request.   
STIP Amendment 12S-010 

2.1b.(1) Mitchell Weiss 
Rachel Falsetti 

I D Information only. 
 

 



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 8 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

56 The Transportation Agency for Monterey County 
proposes to amend the 2012 STIP for the Salinas 
Road Interchange project (PPNO 0032G) in 
Monterey County to update the funding plan.  The 
Department recommends that the CMIA baseline 
agreement also be revised accordingly. 
STIP Amendment 12S-009 
Resolution CMIA-PA-1213-03, 
Amending Resolution CMIA-AA-0910-003 

2.1b.(2)/
2.1c.(1c) 

Mitchell Weiss 
Rachel Falsetti 

I D Information only. 
 

 

 PROPOSITION 1B CMIA PROJECT AMENDMENTS FOR ACTION 
57 The Department and the Placer County 

Transportation Planning Agency (PCTPA) propose to 
amend the CMIA Baseline Agreement for the Lincoln 
Bypass - Phase 1 (PPNO 0145M) to update the 
delivery schedule and Lincoln Bypass - Phase 2A 
(PPNO 4895), to update the project scope, funding 
plan and delivery schedule.  
Resolution CMIA-PA-1213-06,  
Amending Resolutions CMIA-PA-1112-007 and  
CMIA-P-1112-05B. 

2.1c.(1a) Stephen Maller 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

 PROPOSITION 1B TCIF PROJECT AMENDMENTS FOR ACTION 
58 The Port of Long Beach proposes to amend the TCIF 

baseline agreements for Project 24 (Ports Rail 
System – Tier 1, Pier F Support Yard [PPNO TC24]) 
and for Project 25 (Ports Rail System – Tier 1, Track 
Realignment at Ocean Boulevard [PPNO TC25]) to 
revise the projects’ schedule, cost, and funding plan 
for both projects. 
Resolution TCIF-P-1213-05,  
Amending Resolution TCIF-P-1112-03 

2.1c.(5a) Stephen Maller 
Ryan Chamberlain 

A D Approved.  

59 The San Diego Association of Governments 
proposes to amend the TCIF baseline agreement for 
Project 75.3 (Southline Rail Improvements – Phase 3 
- Palomar Siding and Mainline Track Improvements] 
to update the project schedule.   
Resolution TCIF-P-1213-06,  
Amending Resolution TCIF-P-1112-18 

2.1c.(5b) Stephen Maller 
Ryan Chamberlain 

A D Approved.  



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 9 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

60 The San Diego Unified Port District and San Diego 
Association of Governments propose to amend the 
TCIF baseline agreement for Project 70 (10th Avenue 
at Harbor Drive Grade-Separated Improvements 
[PPNO TC70]) to revise the scope, cost and project 
schedule.  
Resolution TCIF-P-1213-07,  
Amending Resolution TCIF-P-0809-01B 

2.1c.(5c) Stephen Maller 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

61 The Port of Los Angeles proposes to amend the 
TCIF baseline agreement for Project 32.1 (West 
Basin Road Rail Access Improvements – Segment 1- 
Berth 200 Rail Yard Improvements) to update the 
project funding plan. 
Resolution TCIF-P-1213-08,  
Amending Resolution TCIF-P-1112-19 

2.1c.(5d) Stephen Maller 
Ryan Chamberlain 

A D Approved.  

62 The Department and the Port of Long Beach propose 
to amend the TCIF baseline agreement for Project 23 
(Gerald Desmond Bridge Replacement Project) in 
Los Angeles County, to update the project delivery 
schedule. 
Resolution TCIF-P-1213-09,  
Amending Resolution TCIF-P-1011-07 

2.1c.(5e) Stephen Maller 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS FOR SHOPP PROJECTS 
63 Financial Allocation: $22,802,000 for five SHOPP 

projects, as follows: 
--$14,602,000 for four SHOPP projects. 
--$8,200,000 for one project amended into the 

SHOPP by Departmental action. 
Resolution FP-12-14 

2.5b.(1) Juan Guzman 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

64 Financial Allocation:  $6,000,000 for the Marina 
Boulevard to south of the Golden Gate Bridge (Doyle 
Drive) SHOPP Project in San Francisco County. 
Resolution FP-12-15 
(Yellow Book Item) 

2.5b.(2) Stephen Maller 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved, as distributed in the Yellow 
Book Item at the meeting. 

 

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATION AMENDMENTS FOR SHOPP PROJECTS  



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 10 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

65 Financial Allocation Amendment:  Reduce the 
original SHOPP allocation for construction by 
$449,000, from $8,000,000 to $7,551,000 for 
Contract #2 and increase the original SHOPP 
allocation for construction by $449,000, from 
$1,434,000 to $1,883,000 for Contract #1, for the 
Freeway Performance Initiative Project (PPNO 
0024), a CMIA project in Alameda, Santa Clara and 
Solano Counties. 
Resolution FA-12-13, Amending Resolution 
FP-12-48 FP-11-48 
(Correct Resolution Number in Agenda Language, Book Item, 
Attachment and Vote List.) 

2.5b.(3) Juan Guzman 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved, as modified.  

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS FOR STIP PROJECTS 
66 Financial Allocation:  $8,260,000 for the Baldwin 

Park – Soundwalls (PPNO 07-0309S) State 
administered STIP project in Los Angeles County, on 
the State Highway System. 
Resolution FP-12-16 

2.5c.(1a) Mitchell Weiss 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

67 Financial Allocations:  $1,682,000 for two State 
administered STIP TE projects, on the State Highway 
System.  
Resolution FP-12-17 

2.5c.(1b) Mitchell Weiss 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

68 Financial Allocations:  $3,294,000 for 11 locally 
administered STIP projects off the State Highway 
System, as follows: 
--$1,020,000 for two STIP projects. 
--$460,000 for three STIP Transportation 

Enhancement projects. 
--$1,814,000 for six STIP Planning, Programming 

and Monitoring projects. 
Resolution FP-12-18 
(Minor revision to Attachment and Vote List for Project 3.) 
 

2.5c.(3a) Mitchell Weiss 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved, as modified.  

69 Financial Allocation:  $1,803,000 for Palos Verdes 
Drive North Bike Lanes (PNO 07-4087) locally 
administered STIP Transportation Enhancement 
project off the State Highway System. 
Contributions from other sources:  $461,020 
Resolution FP-12-19 
 

2.5c.(3b) Mitchell Weiss 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS 



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 11 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

70 Financial Allocation:  $1,000,000 in supplemental 
funds for one previously voted multi-funded project to 
complete construction of the Route 198 Expressway 
project (PPNO A4360B) in Kings and Tulare 
Counties. The current allocation is $44,514,000 in 
CMIA funds. The request for $1,000,000 in IIP funds 
results in an increase of 2.2 percent over the current 
CMIA budget.  The Department recommends that the 
CMIA baseline agreement also be revised 
accordingly. 
Resolution FA-12-09 
Resolution CMIA-PA-1213-02, Amending Resolution 
CMIA-AA-0910-006 

2.5e.(1)/ 
2.1c.(1d) 

Mitchell Weiss 
Shari Bender-Ehlert 

A D Approved.  

71 Financial Allocation:  $340,000 in supplemental funds 
for the previously voted SHOPP Major Damage 
(Permanent Restoration) (PPNO 8912) project in 
Yolo County to award the construction contract.  The 
current SHOPP allocation is $995,000.  This request 
for $340,000 results in an increase of 34.2 percent 
over the current allocation.   
Resolution FA-12-10 
 

2.5e.(2) Mitchell Weiss 
Jody Jones 

A D Approved.  

72 Financial Allocation:  $396,000 in supplemental funds 
for the previously voted SHOPP combined Bridge 
Replacement and Operational Improvements (PPNO 
1840 & 1854) project in Santa Barbara County to 
close-out the construction contract.  The current 
SHOPP allocation is $3,621,000.  This request for 
$396,000 results in an increase of 10.9 percent over 
the current allocation. 
Resolution FA-12-11 

2.5e.(3) Mitchell Weiss 
Tim Gubbins 

A D Approved. 
 
 

 

73 Financial Allocation: $650,000 in supplemental funds 
for the previously voted SHOPP Upgrade Median 
Barriers (PPNO 3738) project in Los Angeles County 
to complete construction.  The current SHOPP 
allocation is $1,745,000.  This request for $650,000 
results in an increase of 37.2 percent over the 
current allocation.    
Resolution FA-12-12 
 

2.5e.(4) Mitchell Weiss 
Mike Miles 

A D Approved.  

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS FOR PROPOSITION 1B TCIF PROJECTS 



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 12 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

74 Financial Allocation:  $34,950,000 for the Route 91 
Auxiliary Lane Connection (PPNO 12-4516A) State 
administered TCIF project in Orange County, on the 
State Highway System. 
Contributions from other sources:  $13,050,000. 
Resolution TCIF-A-1213-01 

2.5g.(5) Stephen Maller 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS FOR PROPOSITION 1B TLSP PROJECTS 
75 Financial Allocation:  $7,500,000 for the San Mateo 

Smart Corridors –Segment 3 (Project 5) Traffic Light 
Synchronization Program (TLSP) project. 
Resolution TLS1B-A-1213-01 

2.5g.(7) Teresa Favila 
Robert Copp 

A D Approved.  

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS FOR PROPOSITION 1B SLPP PROJECTS 
76 Financial Allocation:  $4,610,000 for the State 

administered SLPP Central C - Sonoma Highway 
101 – Old Redwood Highway Overcrossing & 
Interchange (PPNO 0775H) project in Sonoma 
County, on the State Highway System.  Contributions 
from other sources:  $22,189,000. 
Resolution SLP1B-A-1213-06 
 

2.5g.(10a) Laurel Janssen 
Denix Anbiah 

A D Approved.  

77 Financial Allocation:  $31,901,000 for four locally 
administered State-Local Partnership Program 
(SLPP) Transit projects.  Contributions from other 
sources:  $271,403,574. 
Resolution SLP1B-A-1213-07 

2.5g.(10b) Laurel Janssen 
Denix Anbiah 

A D Approved.  

78 Financial Allocation:  $1,827,000 for the State 
administered SLPP North B – Sonoma Highway 101 
Airport Interchange (PPNO 0749D) project in 
Sonoma County, on the State Highway System.  
Contributions from other sources:  $1,573,000 
Resolution SLP1B-A-1213-08 
(Related Item under Tab 18.)            

2.5g.(10c) Laurel Janssen 
Denix Anbiah 

A D Approved.  

 LUMP SUM ALLOCATION 
79 Financial Allocation Augmentation:  $1,491,251,000 

$745,625 in federal funds for the Local Assistance 
Lump Sum Allocation for Federal Fiscal Year 2012-
13. 
Resolution FM-12-02,  
Amending Resolution FM-11-01 
(Yellow Pink Book Item) 
 

2.5h. Mitchell Weiss 
Denix Anbiah 

A D Approved, as recommended by CTC staff 
and as distributed in the Pink Meeting 

Handout, for $745,625,000 in federal funds 
for the Local Assistance Lump Sum 

Allocation for FY 2012-13. 

 

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS/AMENDMENTS FOR TCRP PROJECTS 



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 13 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

Tab # / 
Time Item Description Ref. # Presenter Type Status* 

CT 
Follow-up 
Required 

80 Financial Allocation: $10,000,000 for Tier 1 TCRP 
Project 31, Route 580; construct eastbound and 
westbound HOV lane from Tassajara Road/Santa 
Rita Road to Vasco Road in Alameda County. 
Resolution TFP-12-04 

2.6e. Juan Guzman 
Rachel Falsetti 

A D Approved.  

 FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS FOR PROPOSITION 1A HIGH SPEED PASSENGER TRAIN BOND PROJECTS – URBAN/COMMUTER 
81 Financial Allocation:  $101,148,000 for two 

Proposition 1A High-Speed Passenger Train Bond 
program projects. 
Resolution HST1A-A-1213-02 

2.6f.(2) Laurel Janssen 
Jane Perez 

A D Approved.  

 REQUEST TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF CONTRACT AWARD 
82 Request to extend the period of contract award for 

two Local Bridge Seismic Retrofit project totaling 
$332,400, per LBSRP Guidelines. 
Waiver 12-58 

2.8b.(1) Juan Guzman 
Denix Anbiah 

A D Approved, as requested.  

83 Request to extend the period of contract award for 
three locally administered STIP projects for 
$2,901,000, per Resolution  
G-06-08. 
Waiver 12-59 

2.8b.(2) Juan Guzman 
Denix Anbiah 

A D Approved, as requested.  

84 Request to extend the period of contract award for 
the Capitalized Maintenance (PPNO 75-2065I) 
project for the Pacific Surfliner in San Diego County, 
per Resolution G-06-08. 
Waiver 12-60 

2.8b.(3) Juan Guzman 
Bill Bronte 

A D Approved, as requested.  

 REQUEST TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF PROJECT COMPLETION 
85 Request to extend the period of project completion for 

the locally administered North Main Street and Los 
Angeles River Local Bridge Seismic Retrofit project in 
Los Angeles County for $965,295, per LBSRP 
Guidelines. 
Waiver 12-62 

2.8c. Juan Guzman 
Denix Anbiah 

A D Approved, as requested.  

 OTHER MATTERS / PUBLIC COMMENT 
12:00 
pm 

ADJOURN 

 
  



CTC MEETING  REVISED ESTIMATED TIMED AGENDA     September 26-27, 2012 
 
 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 14 of 14 As of:  October 3, 2012 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm  

Note:  This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the Department's interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Highway Financial Matters 
 
$ 28,802,000 $   28,802,000 Total SHOPP/Minor Requested Approved for Allocation 
$ 15,039,000 $   15,039,000 Total STIP Requested Approved for Allocation 
$ 80,788,000 $   80,788,000 Total Proposition 1B Bond Requested Approved d for Allocation 
$ 2,386,000 $     2,386,000 Total Supplemental Funds Requested Approved for Allocation 
$ 127,015,000 $ 127,015,000  Sub-Total Project Funds Requested Approved for Allocation 
 
  $        745,625 Local Assistance Lump Sum (Federal) Allocation Approved 
$ 4,212,000 $     4,212,000 Delegated Allocations  
$ 131,227,000 $ 131,972,625  Sub-Total, Highway Project Allocations 
 
$ 308,676,594 $ 308,676,594 Contributions from Other Sources  
$  439,903,594   $ 440,649,219 Total Value 
 
Total Jobs Created: 7,902     7,920 (Includes Direct, Indirect, and Induced) 
 
($   85,551,000) Total Proposition 1B Bond De-Allocations Requested Approved. 
($        449,000) Total SHOPP Requested Approved for De-Allocation 
 $        449,000 Total SHOPP Requested Approved for Re-Allocation 
 
 

 

 

 
Mass Transportation Financial Matters 
 
$ 10,000,000 Total TCRP Requested Approved for Allocation 
$ 101,148,000 Total Proposition 1A Requested Approved for Allocation 
$ 111,148,000 Total State Allocations 
 
Total Jobs Created: 1,998      (Includes Direct, Indirect, and Induced) 
 
 

 



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 1 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program/Year 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

Program Code 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5b.(1) SHOPP Projects Resolution FP-12-14 

1 
$4,040,000 

 
Butte 

03-But-70 
28.2 

 
Near Oroville, at West Branch Feather River Bridge 
 (# 12-0134).  Outcome/Output:  Seismic retrofit one bridge and 
repair of damaged worn elements. 

 
03-2269 

SHOPP/12-13 
$16,302,000 
0300000266 

4 
1E5104 

 
2012-13 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.113 

 
 

$81,000

$3,959,000 

2 
$4,800,000 

 
El Dorado 
03-ED-50 
73.7/75.4 

 

 
In and near South Lake Tahoe, from entrance to South Tahoe 
Airport to Route 89.  Outcome/Output:  Construct water quality 
collection and treatment facilities to comply with California 
Regional Water Quality Control Board. 

03-3233B 
SHOPP/12-13 

$5,500,000 
0300000214 

4 
1A7324 

 
2012-13 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.335 

 
$96,000 

 
$4,704,000 

3 
$2,049,000 

 
Fresno 

06-Fre-168 
T25.5/R32.9 

 

 
In and near Prather, from north of Oak Creek Road to north of S 
and E Road.  Outcome/Output:  Rehabilitate pavement, including 
digging out failed areas, sealing cracks, and overlaying with 
rubberized asphalt concrete to improve safety and ride quality 
along 14 lane miles.      

06-6311 
SHOPP/12-13 

$3,700,000 
0600020366 

4 
0H1004 

 
2012-13 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.121 

 
$41,000 

 
$2,008,000 

  

4 
$3,713,000 

 
Fresno 

06-Fre-Var. 
Var. 

 
In Fresno, Kings, Madera, and Tulare Counties at various bridges.  
Outcome/Output:  Seismic retrofit of eleven different bridges to 
preserve roadway safety and structural integrity during seismic 
events.   

06-1243 
SHOPP/12-13 

$3,405,000 
0600000025 

4 
0C1304 

 
2012-13 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.113 

 
$74,000 

 
$3,639,000 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program/Year 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

Program Code 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5b.(1) Projects Amended into the SHOPP by Department Action Resolution FP-12-14 

5 
$8,200,000 

 
Siskiyou 

02-Sis-96 
R0.0/77.5 

 
Near Somes Bar, from Salmon River Bridge No. 02-0177 to 
Klamath River Bridge No. 02-117.  Outcome/Outputs: Provide 
preventive maintenance for six bridges to extend the life of the 
bridges and prevent the need for more extensive repairs in the 
future. 

02-3491 
SHOPP/12-13 

$8,200,000 
0212000081 

4 
2E2914 

 
2012-13 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.119 

 
      $164,000 

 
    $8,036,000 

  
 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program/Year 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

Program Code 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5b.(2) SHOPP Projects (Doyle Drive) Resolution FP-12-15 

1 
$6,000,000 

 
San Francisco 

04-SF-101 
8.0/9.8 

 
In San Francisco, from Marina Boulevard to south of the Golden 
Gate Bridge.  Outcome/Output:  Improve the seismic, structural 
and traffic safety of Doyle Drive to maintain structural integrity. 

04-0619P 
SHOPP/12-13 
$29,730,000 
0400020166 

4 
1637U4 

 
2012-13 

302-0042 
SHA 

20.20.201.110 

 
$6,000,000 

 



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 2 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program/Year 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

Program Code 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5b.(3) Allocation Amendment - SHOPP Projects Resolution FA-12-13 
  Amending Resolution FP-12-48 
  Amending Resolution FP-11-48 

1 
$8,000,000 
$7,551,000 

 
Santa Clara 
04-SCl-85 

R18.0/R23.9 
 

 
Near Cupertino from Route 280 to Route 101.   
 
Outcome/Output:  Install ramp metering and Intelligent 
Transportation System (ITS) at various locations to enhance 
safety, maximize the efficient use of the highway system and 
improve travel times.  (FCO only to CMIA project, PPNO 0024.) 
 
Amend Resolution FP-12-48 to de-allocate $449,000 SHOPP 
CONST to reflect savings. 

 
04-0440E 

SHOPP/11-12 
$8,000,000 
$7,551,000 

0400020481 
4 

154204 

 
2011-12 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.315 

 
$160,000 
$151,000 

 
$7,840,000 
$7,400,000 

 

2 
$1,434,000 
$1,883,000 

 
Alameda 
04-Ala-92 

4.1/6.0 

 
On Route 92, from Clawiter Road to Hesperian Boulevard; also on 
Route 880 at Decoto Road on-ramps.   
 
Outcome/Output: Install ramp metering and Intelligent 
Transportation System (ITS) at various locations to enhance 
safety, maximize the efficient use of the highway system and 
improve travel times.  (FCO only to CMIA project, PPNO 0024.) 
 
Amend Resolution FP-12-48 to allocate $449,000 SHOPP 
CONST to reflect increases. 

 
04-0024E 

SHOPP/11-12 
$1,434,000 
$1,883,000 

0400020302 
4 

153004 

 
2011-12 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.31 

 
$29,000 
$38,000 

 
$1,405,000 
$1,845,000 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile 

 
Project Title 

Location 
Project Description 

Project Support Expenditures

PPNO 
Program/Year 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

Program Code 
Amount by Fund 

Type

2.5c.(1a) State Administered STIP Projects on the State Highway System   Resolution FP-12-16 

1 
$8,260,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

LACMTA 
Los Angeles 
07S-LA-10 
33.4/37.5 

 

 
Baldwin Park – Soundwalls.  In Baldwin Park and West Covina, 
from Puente Avenue to Citrus Street.  Construct soundwall (both 
directions). 
 
Final Project Development:  N/A  
 
Final Right of Way (IIP) 
 Right of Way Estimate: $ 384,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 304,000 
 Adjustment: $   80,000    (Debit) 
 
(Project to be combined with STIP project PPNO 0309N, Route 
10 HOV lanes – Puente Avenue to Citrus Street, for 
construction purposes.)  
 
(A two-month time extension for CON was approved at the 
June 2012 CTC meeting and expires on August 31, 2012.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Construct soundwalls. 
 

07-0309S 
RIP / 11-12 

CONST 
$3,642,000 

 
 
 

IIP / 11-12 
CONST 

$4,618,000 
0700000085 

4 
1170U4 

 
2011-12 

301-0042 
SHA 

301-0890 
FTF 

20.20.075.600 
 

2011-12 
301-0042 

SHA 
301-0890 

FTF 
20.20.025.700 

 
$73,000 

 
$3,569,000 

 
 
 
 

$92,000 
 

$4,526,000 
 
 

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 3 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile 

 
Project Title 

Location 
Project Description 

Project Support Expenditures

PPNO 
Program/Year 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

Program Code 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5c.(1b) State Administered STIP Transportation Enhancement Projects on the State Highway System  Resolution FP-12-17 

1 
$1,075,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

StanCOG 
Stanislaus 
10-Sta-99 

R2.3/R20.2 

 
Stanislaus 99 Corridor Bridge Enhancement.  In Turlock, Ceres, 
and Modesto, at various locations from Linwood Avenue to 
Beckwith Road.  Improve corridor aesthetics. 
 
Final Project Development 
 Support Estimate: $ 540,000 
 Programmed Amount: $ 570,000 
 Adjustment: $  0  (< 20%) 
 
Final Right of Way 
 Right of Way Estimate: $     2,000 
 Programmed Amount: $     2,000 
 Adjustment: $  0  (< 20%)   
 
Outcome/Output:  Five structures will be aesthetically enhanced. 
 

10-0195 
IIP TE / 12-13 

CON ENG 
$509,000 
CONST 

$1,075,000 
1000020094 

4 
0S7804 

 
2011-12 

301-0042 
SHA 

301-0890 
FTF 

20.20.025.700 

 
$21,000 

 
$1,054,000 

 
 

2 
$607,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

OCTA 
Orange 

12-Ora-91 
R18.0 

 

 
Wildlife Corridor Connectivity Enhancement.  At the Coal Canyon 
Road Interchange, install vegetation enhancements. 
 
 
Final Project Development 
 Support Estimate: $204,000 
 Programmed Amount: $115,000 
 Adjustment: $   89,000  (Debit) 
 
Final Right of Way 
 Right of Way Estimate: $           0 
 Programmed Amount: $  12,000 
 Adjustment: $  12,000  (Credit)   
 
Outcome/Output:  Seven acres of native planting. 
 

12-2140 
IIP TE / 12-13 

CON ENG 
$79,000 
CONST 

$607,000 
1200020058 

4 
0K3304 

 
2011-12 

301-0042 
SHA 

301-0890 
FTF 

20.20.025.700 

 
$12,000 

 
$595,000 

 
 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
District-County 

 
Project Title 

Location 
Project Description

PPNO 
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

Program Code 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5c.(3a) Locally Administered STIP Projects off the State Highway System  Resolution FP-12-18

1 
$35,000 

 
Town of Mammoth 

Lakes 
Mono LTC 
09-Mono 

 
Canyon Boulevard Street Improvements.  In Mammoth Lakes, on 
Canyon Boulevard from Forest Trail to Hillside Drive.  
Reconstruct curbs, gutters, sidewalks, lights and storm drain 
system.     
 
Outcome/Output:  This project will repave over 2,000 linear feet 
of roadway with asphalt concrete, improve drainage facilities, 
sidewalk, and street lighting. 

09-2546 
RIP / 12-13 

PS&E 
$35,000 

0900000023 

 
2011-12 

101-0042 
SHA 

101-0890 
FTF 

20.30.600.620 
 
 
 

 
$4,015 

 
$30,985 

2 
$985,000 

 
Inyo County 

Inyo LTC 
09-Inyo 

 
Independence Town Rehabilitation.  In Independence, on Market 
Street, North Clay Street, Park Street, Washington Street, 
Rosedale Street, and Payne Street.  Reconstruct roadway.  
 
(A three-month time extension for CON was approved at the  
May 2012 CTC meeting and expires on September 30, 2012.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  This project will resurface 2.2 miles of 
pavement, extend pavement life, and improve safety. 

09-2556 
RIP / 11-12 

CONST 
$985,000 

0900020048 

 
2011-12 

101-0042 
SHA 

20.30.600.621 
 
 
 

 
$985,000

 



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 4 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

District-County 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5c.(3a) Locally Administered STIP Transportation Enhancement Projects off the Resolution FP-12-18 
 State Highway System  

3 
$410,000 

 
Humboldt County 

HCAOG 
01-Humboldt 

 

 
Sidewalk Construction at Redway School.  In Redway on 
Empire, Humboldt and Whitmore Avenues and on Briceland 
Road at the Redway School. Construct sidewalks and pedestrian 
improvements.                
 
Outcome/Output:  This project will infill and extend existing 
pedestrian routes and construct safe, accessible pedestrian 
routes in the City of Ferndale Humboldt County.

01-2291 
RIP TE / 12-13 

CONST 
$410,000 

0112000099 
 

 
2011-12 

101-0890 
FTF 

20.30.600.731 

$410,000

4 
$25,000 

 
El Dorado County 

Transportation 
Commission 

El Dorado CTC 
03-El Dorado 

 

 
El Dorado Trail Class I Bike Path.  In the City of Placerville, from 
Forni Road/Lower Main Street to Ray Lawyer Drive and within 
the former Southern Pacific Railroad right of way.  Construct an 
8-foot wide Class I bike path.   
 
Outcome/Output:  This project will offer a viable transportation 
alternative for bicycle commuters and recreational opportunities 
to pedestrians, cyclists, and equestrians by providing a safe and 
direct route between residences and major activity centers, 
including restaurants, shopping centers, the Main County 
Library, a skateboard park, the County Fair site proposed 
location of the El Dorado County Justice Center.

03-3575 
RIP TE / 12-13 

PA&ED 
$25,000 

0312000051 

 
2011-12 

101-0890 
FTF 

20.30.600.731 

 
$25,000

5 
$25,000 

 
Bay Area Rapid 
Transit District 

CCJPA 
04-San Francisco 

 
Bicycle Lockers at Capitol Corridor Stations. In various counties, 
at Amtrak Capital Corridor stations.  Install on-demand electronic 
bicycle parking lockers at various Capital Corridor stations 
between Roseville (Placer County) and San Jose (Santa Clara 
County).          
 
Outcome/Output:  This project will provide relief of the on-train 
storage of bicycles which impede customer-walking areas.

04-2127L 
IIP TE / 12-13 

PA&ED 
$25,000 

0413000085 

 
2011-12 

101-0042 
SHA 

101-0890 
FTF 

20.30.600.731 

$2,868
 

$22,132

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
District-County 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5c.(3a) Local STIP Planning, Programming and Monitoring Projects Resolution FP-12-18 

6 
$81,000 

 
Nevada County 
Transportation 
Commission 
Nevada CTC 
03-Nevada 

 
Planning, Programming and Monitoring 
 
 
(SB 184 Submittal; effective July 1, 2012.) 
 
 

 

03-0L83 
RIP / 12-13 

CONST 
$81,000 

0313000022 

 
2012-13 

101-0042 
SHA 

20.30.600.670 

 
$81,000 

 

7 
$75,000 

 
Kings County 
Association of 
Governments 

KCAG 
06-Kings 

 
Planning, Programming and Monitoring 
 
 
 
 

 

06-6L04 
RIP / 12-13 

CONST 
$75,000 

0613000009 

 
2012-13 

101-0042 
SHA 

20.30.600.670 

 
$75,000 

 

8 
$1,200,000 

 
San Bernardino 

Associated 
Governments 

SANBAG 
08-San Bernardino 

 
Planning, Programming and Monitoring 
 
 
(SB 184 Submittal; effective July 11, 2012.) 
 
 

 

08-9811 
RIP / 12-13 

CONST 
$1,200,000 

0813000004 

 
2012-13 

101-0042 
SHA 

20.30.600.670 

 
$1,200,000 

 



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 5 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

District-County 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5c.(3a) Local STIP Planning, Programming and Monitoring Projects Resolution FP-12-18 

9 
$383,000 

 
Merced County 
Association of 
Governments 

MCAG 
10-Merced 

 
Planning, Programming and Monitoring 
 
 
 

 
 

10-5960 
RIP / 12-13 

CONST 
$383,000 

1013000016 

2012-13 
101-0042 

SHA 
20.30.600.670 

 
$383,000 

 

10 
$18,000 

 
Alpine County 
Transportation 
Commission 
Alpine CTC 
10-Alpine 

 
Planning, Programming and Monitoring 
 
 
 

 
 

10-A1950 
RIP / 12-13 

CONST 
$18,000 

1012000081 

 
2012-13 

101-0042 
SHA 

20.30.600.670 

 
$18,000 

 

11 
$57,000 

 
Amador County 
Transportation 
Commission 
Amador CTC 
10-Amador 

 
Planning, Programming and Monitoring 
 
 
 

 
 

10-B1950 
RIP / 12-13 

CONST 
$57,000 

1013000019 

 
2012-13 

101-0042 
SHA 

20.30.600.670 

 
$57,000 

 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
District-County 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5c.(3b) Locally Administered STIP Transportation Enhancement Projects off the Resolution FP-12-19 
 State Highway System  

1 
$1,803,000 

 
City of Rolling Hills 

Estates 
LACMTA 

07-Los Angeles 
 
 

 
Palos Verdes Drive North Bike Lanes.  In Rolling Hills Estates, 
on Palos Verdes Drive North from the west city limit to 200 feet 
west of Crenshaw Boulevard.  Provide bicycle access on a 
segment of Palo Verdes Drive. 
 
(Contributions from other sources: $461,020.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Create Class II bicycle lanes in both directions 
for approximately 2.0 miles of a principal arterial street that 
provides school access and serves local traffic through the city; 
improve safety for students and the general public while 
encouraging increased use of bicycles instead of automobiles.

07-4087 
RIP TE / 12-13 

CONST 
$1,803,000 

0700001956 

 
2011-12 

101-0890 
FTF 

20.30.600.731 

$1,803,000

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 6 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program 

Funding Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program 
Codes 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

State 
Federal 
Current 

Amount by 
Fund Type 

State 
Federal 

Additional 
Amount by 
Fund Type 

State 
Federal 
Revised 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5e.(1) Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-12-09 

1 
$1,000,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

KCAG 
Kings 

06N-Kin-198 
R21.5/R28.3 

 
TCAG 
Tulare 

06S-Tul-198 
R0.0/R3.3 

 

 
Route 198 Expressway.  Near Hanford, from 0.5 mile 
east of Route 43 to 0.4 mile west of Route 99.  Convert 
to 4-lane expressway. 
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $1,710,222 
$2,159,750.) 
 
Outcome/Outputs:  Daily Travel Time Savings: 1,250 
hours.  Peak Period Time Savings: 37,833 minutes. 
 
Supplemental Funds needed to complete construction. 
 
Total Revised Amount: $49,123,000 
 

 
06-A4360B 

CMIA 
2008-09 

304-6055 
CMIA 

20.20.721.000 
 

TCRP 
2009-10 

899-3007 
TCRF 

20.20.710.870 
 

IIP 
2012-13 

301-0042 
SHA 

20.20.025.700 
0600000390 

4 
3568U4 

 
 
 
 

$44,514,000 
 
 
 
 
 

$3,609,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,000,000 
 

$44,514,000

$3,609,000

$1,000,000

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program 

Funding Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program 
Codes 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

State 
Federal 
Current 

Amount by 
Fund Type 

State 
Federal 

Additional 
Amount by 
Fund Type 

State 
Federal 
Revised 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5e.(2) Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-12-10 

1  
$340,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

Yolo 
 

03-Yol-80 
2.5/2.9 

 
In Davis, at Mace Boulevard.  Outcome/Output: 
Reconstruct the embankment, sidewalk and bike path 
at one location to stabilize the slope damaged by 
heavy rainstorm. 
 
Supplemental Funds are needed to award a 
construction contract. 
 
Total Revised Amount: $1,335,000 

 
03-8912 
SHOPP 
2011-12 

302-0042 
SHA 

20.20.201.131 
0300020742 

4 
2F7004 

 
 
 
 

$995,000 

 
 
 
 

$340,000 
 

 
$1,335,000

 

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 7 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program 

Funding Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program 
Codes 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

State 
Federal 
Current 

Amount by 
Fund Type 

State 
Federal 

Additional 
Amount by 
Fund Type 

State 
Federal 
Revised 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5e.(3) Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-12-11 

1  
$396,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 
Santa Barbara 

 
05-SB-101 
26.5/27.1 

 

 
In Goleta, at Hollister Avenue Overcrossing and 
Ellwood Overhead. Outcome/Outputs:  Replace and 
relocate the two structures and modify ramps in order to 
upgrade bridges to current seismic standards and 
improve interchange traffic operation and safety. 
 
Supplemental Funds are needed to close out the 
contract. 
 
Total Revised Amount: $4,017,000 
 
Additional Local funding: 
$5,270,000 (HBRR) and $19,000 (City of Goleta). 
 
The two programmed projects were combined under EA 
0M14U4 for construction purposes. 

05-1854 
SHOPP 
2008-09 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.113 
 

05-1840 
SHOPP 
2008-09 

302-0042 
SHA 

20.20.201.310 
 

SHOPP 
2010-11 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.113 
 

SHOPP 
2010-11 

302-0042 
SHA 

20.20.201.310 
 

SHOPP 
2012-13 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.113 
0500000165 

4 
0M14U4

 
 
 
  

$336,000 
  

$2,595,600 
 
 
 
 
 
  

$672,700 
 
 
 
  

$1,600 
 
  

$12,000 
 
 
 
 
  

$3,100 

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

$45,000 
  

$351,000 

 
 
 

$336,000

$2,595,600

$672,700

$1,600

$12,000

               $3,100

$45,000

$351,000

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 8 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO
Program 

Funding Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program 
Codes 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

State 
Federal 
Current 

Amount by 
Fund Type 

State 
Federal 

Additional 
Amount by 
Fund Type 

State 
Federal 
Revised 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5e.(4) Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-12-12 

1 
$650,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 
Los Angeles 

 
07-LA-05 
6.8/11.6 

 

 
In Downey and Commerce from south of Route 605 to 
Washington Blvd.   Outcome/Outputs:  Replace 4.8 
miles of metal bam guard rail with concrete barrier to 
reduce barrier repairs and to improve the safety of 
maintenance workers.   
 
Supplemental Funds are needed to complete 
construction. 
 
Total Revised Amount: $2,395,500 
 
Additional contributions: $9,600,000 – Office of Traffic 
Safety (OTS) federal grant. 

07-3738 
SHOPP 
2009-10 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.020 
 

SHOPP 
2010-11 

302-0042 
SHA 

20.20.201.020 
 

SHOPP 
2012-13 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.020 
0700000460 

4 
253504

 
 
 
  

$1,674,000 
 
 
 
 
  

$71,500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

$13,000 
  

$637,000 
 
  

 
 
 

$1,674,000

             $71,500

$13,000

$637,000

 
Project# 
Amount 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile 

Location 
Project Description 
Allocation History

PPNO 
Program/Year 
Project ID 

Adv. Phase 
EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5f.         Informational Report – Emergency G-11 Allocations (2.5f.(1))  

1 
$350,000 

 
Various 

03-Var-Var 
Var 

 
In Sacramento, El Dorado, and Nevada Counties on various 
highways at various locations.  A rash of copper wire theft from 
electrical pull boxes resulted in shutting off highway electrical 
systems including overhead lighting, ramp meters, Changeable 
Message Signs (CMS), Radio Weather Information Systems (RWIS), 
traffic signals, and pump houses.   This project is to replace 
damaged pull boxes and conduits and replace stolen electrical wires.    
New pull boxes will be buried to minimize the potential for future 
thefts.    
 
Initial G-11 Allocation   08/08/12:                      $350,000 

 
03-6404 

SHOPP/12-13 
0313000014 

4 
3F4704 

 
Emergency 

 
2011-12 

302-0042 
SHA 

20.20.201.130   

 
 

$350,000 

2 
$1,800,000 

 
Monterey 
05-Mon-1 
58.3/59.9 

 
Near Carmel, at 1.1 miles south of Bixby Creek Bridge, also at  
0.1 mile south of Rock Creek Bridge.  Heavy rain and high 
groundwater activated a landslide below the roadway in early 2011.   
An emergency contract in 2011 was awarded to stabilize the roadway 
and maintain one open lane.   A permanent restoration project to 
restore the roadway back to two-lane wide by constructing a viaduct 
structure was allocated $10,540,000 on May 24, 2012.  This 
supplemental allocation is necessary to award the contract and 
complete construction prior to the onset of the next winter season. 
 
Initial (non G-11) Allocation   05/24/12:            $10,540,000 
Initial G-11 Allocation   07/24/12:                      $ 1,800,000 
Revised Allocation:                                           $12,340,000 

 
05-2330 

SHOPP/11-12 
0512000008 

4 
1A6904 

 
Emergency 

 
2011-12 

302-0042 
SHA 

302-0890 
FTF 

20.20.201.130   

 
 

$206,000 
 

$1,594,000 



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 9 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

Project# 
Amount 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile 

Location 
Project Description 
Allocation History

PPNO 
Program/Year 
Project ID 

Adv. Phase 
EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5f.         Informational Report – Emergency G-11 Allocations (2.5f.(1))  

3 
$300,000 

 
San Bernardino 

08-SBd-62 
75.0/78.0 

 
Near Twentynine Palms, from east of Ironage Road to west of the 
Colorado River Aqueduct.   On July 13, 2012, an intense rainstorm 
occurred in the low desert area causing flash flooding, erosion, and 
undermining of the roadway at various locations.  The shoulder and 
portion of the lane washed out and the roadway was closed in both 
directions.  This project is to re-establish damaged pavement, 
remove debris, repair damaged shoulder, replace spillway aprons 
and lateral support, and provide traffic control as necessary.  
 
Initial G-11 Allocation   07/19/12:                      $300,000 

 
08-0226F 

SHOPP/12-13 
0813000006 

4 
1C7304 

 
Emergency 

 
2011-12 

302-0042 
SHA 

20.20.201.130   

 
 

$300,000 

 

# Dist County Route Postmiles Location/Description EA 
Program 

Code 

 Original
 Est. 

FM-09-06  Allocation 

2.5f. Informational Report – Minor Construction Program – Resolution G-05-05 Delegated Allocations (2.5f.(4)) 

1 02 Sha 299 25.7 
 

Modify ramp signalization, construct 
maintenance pull-outs, curb, gutter, 
sidewalks and Americans With Disabilities 
Act curb ramps and overlay asphalt 
concrete.  Financial Contribution Only 
(FCO) to the City of Redding. 

4E3704 201.310 $450,000 $450,000

2 06 Fre 168 R7.8/R8.2 
 

Install ramp metering system, re-stripe 
existing ramp, install lightweight overhead 
cantilever signs and reconstruct existing 
American With Disabilities Act curb ramps 
near Clovis at Route 168 and Fowler 
Avenue. 

0M9904 201.310 $995,000 $738,000

3 07 LA 19 4.5/5.0 
 

Relinquish roadway from Del Amo 
Boulevard to Rose Street in the City of 
Lakewood. Financial Contribution Only 
(FCO) to the City of Lakewood. 

4T6204 201.160 $580,000 $574,000

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 10 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Project Description 

Project Funding 

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(1a)   Allocation Amendment - Proposition 1B –State Administered CMIA Project Resolution CMIA-AA-1213-03 
 on the State Highway System Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1112-038 

1 
$6,098,000 
$4,792,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

SBCAG 
Santa Barbara 
05S-SB-101 

83.1/83.9 
 

 
Union Valley Parkway Interchange.  In Santa Maria at Union 
Valley Parkway.  Construct interchange. 
 
Final Project Development 
 Support Estimate: $5,004,000 
 Programmed Amount: $4,932,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 (< 20%) 
 
Final Right of Way 
 Right of Way Estimate: $1,528,000 
 Programmed Amount: $1,552,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 (< 20%) 
 
The Union Valley Parkway Interchange Landscaping project (PPNO 
4638Y) will be split off as follows, funded from Santa Barbara County 
regional shares: 
 

PS&E  $  305,000 FY 2011-12 
R/W Support $  5,000 FY 2011-12 
Const Support $ 400,000 FY 2013-14 
Const  $ 650,000 FY 2013-14 
Total  $ 1,360,000 

 
(CONST savings of $2,589,000 to be returned to Santa Barbara 
County regional shares.  The additional $100,000 of CON ENG to 
come from Santa Barbara County regional shares.) 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding under Resolution E-12-12; March 
2012.) 
 
(Contributions from other sources: $6,098,000.) 
 
(Project scope is consistent with concurrent CMIA baseline 
proposed for approval under Resolution CMIA-P-1112-014B; April 
2012.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Daily travel time savings: 935 hours.  Peak period 
time savings: 5,610 minutes. 
 
Amend Resolution CMIA-A-1112-038 to de-allocate $1,306,000 
CMIA CONST to reflect award savings.  

 

05-4638 
RIP / 11-12 
CON ENG 
$1,900,000 

CONST 
$0 

 

 

CMIA/11-12 
CONST 

$6,098,000 
$4,792,000 

0500000550 
4 

463804 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2011-12 
304-6055 

CMIA 
20.20.721.000 

$6,098,000
$4,792,000

 

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 11 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Project Description 

Project Funding 

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(1b)  Allocation Amendment - Proposition 1B State Administered CMIA Project Resolution CMIA-AA-1213-04 
 on the State Highway System   Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1112-038 

1 
$34,826,000 
$29,387,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

SANDAG 
11-SD-76 

R16.7/R46.1 
 
 
 

 
SR76/I-15 Interchange Improvement.  Near Bonsall and Fallbrook 
on Route 15 from 0.4 mile south to 0.8 mile north of Route 76/15 
separation and on Route 76 from 0.5 mile west to 0.5 mile east of 
76/15 separation.  Modify interchange and widen bridge over I-5 to 
six lanes. 
 
Final Project Development:  N/A 
 
Final Right of Way:  N/A 
 
(Project scope is consistent with concurrent CMIA baseline 
agreement proposed for approval under Resolution CMIA-P-1112-
014B; April 2012.) 
 
(Concurrent Consideration of Funding under Resolution  
E-12-17; April 2012.) 
 
Outcome/Outputs:  Widen existing 3-lane bridge to 6 lanes.  This 
project will result in daily vehicle hours of delay savings of about 
1,132 hours. 

 
Amend Resolution CMIA-A-1112-038 to de-allocate $5,439,000 
CMIA CONST to reflect award savings.  

11-0760A 
CMIA/11-12 
CON ENG 
$4,826,000 

CONST 
$30,000,000 
$24,561,000 
1100020469 

4 
257144 

 
004-6055 

CMIA 
 

 
2011-12 

304-6055 
CMIA 

20.20.721.000 

$4,826,000
 

$30,000,000
$24,561,000

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 12 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Project Description 

Project Funding 

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(1c)  Allocation Amendment - Proposition 1B State Administered CMIA Project Resolution CMIA-AA-1213-05 
 on the State Highway System  Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1112-030 

1 
$146,997,000 
$104,708,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

LACMTA 
07-LA-5 
2.4/4.2 

 

 
I-5 Carpool Lane - Orange County Line to I-605 (Segment 3).   
In Norwalk from Shoemaker Avenue to Silverbow Avenue, add 
HOV and mixed flow lane in each direction.   
 
Final Project Development (IIP) 
 Support Estimate: $3,089,000 
 Programmed Amount: $3,089,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 
 
 
Final Right of Way (RIP) 
 Right of Way Estimate: $10,697,000 
 Programmed Amount: $10,697,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 
 
(Project scope is consistent with amended baseline agreement 
approved under Resolution CMIA-PA-1011-015 in November 
2010.) 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-08-09, August 
2008).   
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $49,330,000)  
 
Outcome/Outputs:  Realign and reconstruct all lanes with one 
additional mixed flow lane in each direction. 
 
Amend Resolution CMIA-A-1112-030 to de-allocate  
$42,289,000 CMIA CONST to reflect award savings.  
 
 

WITHDRAWN AT THE CTC MEETING. 
 

07-4154 
CMIA/11-12 
CON ENG 

$15,261,000 
CONST 

$131,736,000 
$89,447,000 
0700001833 

4 
215934 

 
004-6055 

CMIA 
 

2011-12 
304-6055 

CMIA 
20.20.721.000 
 

$15,261,000

$131,736,000
$89,447,000

 
  

2 
$188,020,000 
$158,320,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

LACMTA 
07-LA-5 
4.0/5.9 

 

 
I-5 Carpool Lane - Orange County Line to I-605 (Segment 4).  In 
Norwalk from Silverbow Avenue to Orr and Day Road Overhead.  
Widening I-5 with HOV and mixed flow lanes.   
 
Final Project Development (IIP) 
 Support Estimate: $2,498,000 
 Programmed Amount: $2,498,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 
 
Final Right of Way (RIP) 
 Right of Way Estimate: $85,485,000 
 Programmed Amount: $85,485,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 
 
(Future consideration of funding – Resolution E-08-09, August 
2008).   
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $101,190,000)  
 
Outcome/Outputs:  Realign and reconstruct all lanes with one 
additional mixed flow lane and one HOV lane in each direction. 
 
Amend Resolution CMIA-A-1112-030 to de-allocate 
$29,700,000 CMIA CONST to reflect award savings. 
 
 

WITHDRAWN AT THE CTC MEETING. 
 

07-4155 
CMIA/11-12 
CON ENG 

$16,693,000 
CONST 

$171,327,000 
$141,627,000 
0700001834 

4 
215944 

 
004-6055 

CMIA 
 

2011-12 
304-6055 

CMIA 
20.20.721.000 
 

$16,693,000

$171,327,000
$141,627,000

 
  

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 13 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile 

Project Title 
Project Description 

Project Funding

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(1d) Allocation Amendment - Proposition 1B State-Administered Multi-Funded Resolution CMIA-AA-1213-06
                   STIP/CMIA Project on the State Highway System Amending Resolution CMIA-A-1112-40 
  Resolution STIP1B-AA-1213-01 
  Amending Resolution STIP1B-A-1112-012

1 
$33,740,000 
$26,923,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

OCTA 
12-Ora-74 

0.0/0.2 
 

 
Reconstruct I-5 / SR-74 Interchange.  In San Juan Capistrano, on 
Route 74 from Route 5 to east of the city limit.  Reconstruct the 
Route 74 and Route 5 interchange. 
 
Final Project Development 
 Support Estimate: $4,978,000 
 Programmed Amount: $4,873,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0     (< 20%) 
 
Final Right of Way 
 Right of Way Estimate: $31,753,000 
 Programmed Amount: $31,753,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 
 
This allocation splits off $1,420,000 RIP for a follow-up landscape 
project (PPNO 4102A) as follows:   

PS&E $     210,000  FY 2012-13    
CON ENG $    210,000 FY 2014-15    
CON $  1,000,000 FY 2014-15    

 
(The remaining RIP programming of $15,000,000 to return to 
Orange County regional share balance.)  
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $4,074,000.)  
 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-10-62, June, 
2010) 
 
Outcome/Outputs:  This project will facilitate traffic flows and 
alleviate congestion along Ortega Highway and I-5 freeway on/off 
ramps. 
 
Amend Resolution CMIA-A-1112-40 to de-allocate  
$6,817,000 CMIA CONST to reflect award savings.

12-4102 
RIP / 12-13 
CON ENG 
$6,364,000 

 
RIP / 12-13 

CONST 
$2,814,000 

 
 
 

CMIA 
CONST 

$30,926,000 
$24,109,000 
1200000102 

4 
0E3104 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2010-11 
304-6058 

TFA 
20.20.075.600 

 
 

2011-12 
304-6055 

CMIA 
20.20.721.000 
 

 

$2,814,000

$30,926,000
 $24,109,000

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Project Description 

Project Funding

PPNO
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(5) Proposition 1B – State Administered TCIF Projects on the State Highway System    Resolution TCIF-A-1213-01 

1 
$34,950,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

OCTA 
12-Ora-91 

0.9/5.5 
 

 
Route 91 Auxiliary Lane Connection.  In Fullerton and Anaheim, 
westbound from Route 57 to Interstate 5.  Construct a lane on 
existing auxiliary lanes through interchanges to form a continuous 
fourth lane. (TCIF Project 34)   
 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-10-75, August 
2010.)   
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $13,050,000.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Construct 4.6 miles of new lanes. Hours of 
congestion are decreased approximately 10 percent on the 
freeway.   

12-4516A 
TCIF/12-13 

CONST 
$34,950,000 
1200000079 

4 
0C5704 

 

 
2011-12 

304-6056 
TCIF 

20.20.723.000 

$34,950,000

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 14 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient Agency 

Dst-County 
RTPA/MPO Corridor Name / Project Location 

Program  
Prgm’d Amt 
Project ID 

EA 

 
 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Amount by 
Fund Type 

2.5g.(7)  Proposition 1B - Traffic Light Synchronization Program (TLSP)  Resolution TLS1B-A-1213-01 

1 
$7,500,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

MTC 
04-SM-101 

Var. 
 

 
San Mateo County Smart Corridor – Segment 3 (Project 5).  In 
San Mateo County on US 101, SR 82(El Camino Real), SR 84, 
109 and 114 from Whipple Avenue in Redwood City of San 
Mateo/Santa Clara County line.  This project will deploy intelligent 
Transportation system (ITS) elements along state routes. 
 
(CEQA – CE, 03/29/12) 
(NEPA – CE, N/A) 
 
Final Project Development Adjustment:   N/A 
 
Final Right of Way Share Adjustment:   N/A 
 
Outcome/Output:  Construct TOS, communication lines and 
interconnection of traffic signal systems along SR 82, SR 84, SR 
109 and SR 114 and at select off ramps on US 101 

 
04-2140T 

TLSP/12-13 
 CONST 

$7,500,000 
0412000425 

4A9254 
 

 
2012-13 

104-6064 
TLSP 

20.30.400.252 

 
 

$7,500,000 
 
 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO 
Program/Year 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(10a) Proposition 1B – State Administered State-Local Partnership Program (SLPP)  Resolution SLP1B-A-1213-06 
 Projects on the State Highway System    

1 
$4,610,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

MTC 
Sonoma 

04-Son-101 
7.1/8.1 

 

 
Central C - Sonoma Highway 101 - Old Redwood Highway 
Overcrossing & Interchange.  Central HOV Lane Project-Phase 
C - US 101 at the Old Redwood Highway Overcrossing:  Replace 
Overcrossing and reconstruct ramps to and from Highway 101. 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding - Resolution E-09-02; January 
2009.)   
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $22,189,000.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Replace overcrossing and reconfigure on-ramp 
ramps.  

04-0775H 
SLPP/12-13 

CONST 
$4,610,000 

0400020652 
4 

0A1854 
 

 
2012-13 

304-6060 
SLPP 

20.20.724.000 

 
$4,610,000 

 
 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

District-County 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

Program/Year 
Phase 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(10b)  Proposition 1B – Locally Administered State-Local Partnership Program (SLPP)  Resolution SLP1B-A-1213-07
 Transit Projects 

1 
$8,902,000 

 
SF Bay Area 
Rapid Transit 

District  
MTC 

04-Alameda 
 

 
Oakland Airport Connector.   Construction of 3.2 miles of 
exclusive right-of-way to connect BART rail system from the 
Coliseum Station to the Oakland Airport. 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-10-16;  
February 2010.) 
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $108,294,000.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Improve access to the Oakland  
International Airport using automated guideway technology. 

SLPP/12-13 
CONST 

$8,902,000 
0413000077 

S 
R240GE 

 

 
2012-13 

104-6060 
SLPP 

30.10.724.000 

 
$8,902,000 

 
 



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 15 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

District-County 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

Program/Year 
Phase 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(10b)  Proposition 1B – Locally Administered State-Local Partnership Program (SLPP)  Resolution SLP1B-A-1213-07
 Transit Projects 

2 
$9,512,000 

 
SF Bay Area 
Rapid Transit 

District  
MTC 

04-Alameda 
 

 
Warm Springs Extension.   
Construction of 5.4 mile extension of the BART rail line south of the 
existing Fremont Station. 
 
(Concurrent Programming Request under Resolution  
SLP1B-P-1213-03; September 2012.) 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-03-33; September 
2003.) 
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $149,544,000.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Improve transit connectors needed within Silicon 
Valley and reduce vehicle miles traveled.

SLPP/12-13 
CONST 

$9,512,000 
0413000078 

S 
R898GN 

 

 
2012-13 

104-6060 
SLPP 

30.10.724.000 

 
$9,512,000 

 
 

3 
$12,792,000 

 
Alameda-Contra 

Costa Transit 
District  
MTC 
04-

Alameda/Contra 
Costa 

 
Bus Procurement.   
Acquisition of 104 clean diesel, wheelchair access urban transit and 
suburban replacement buses. 
 
(CEQA –CE, 15275(a)) 
 
(Concurrent Programming Request under Resolution  
SLP1B-P-1213-03; September 2012.) 
 
(Contributions from other sources: $12,792,000.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Provide continued bus service for local routes in 
Alameda and Contra Costa County. 

SLPP/12-13 
CONST 

$12,792,000 
0413000084 

S 
T249GB 

 

 
2012-13 

104-6060 
SLPP 

30.10.724.000 

 
$12,792,000 

 
 

4 
$695,000 

 
Orange County 
Transportation 

Authority  
OCTA 

12-Orange 

 

Construction of 176 space surface parking lot adjacent to the 
Laguna Niguel/Mission Viejo Metrolink Station parking lot. 

Laguna Niguel/Mission Viejo Metrolink Parking Expansion.   

 
(CEQA –CE, 15260) 
 
(Concurrent Programming Request under Resolution  
SLP1B-P-1213-03; September 2012.) 
 
(Contributions from other sources:  $773,574.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  To accommodate the current and anticipated 
parking demand. 

SLPP/12-13 
CONST 

$695,000 
1213000020 

S 
R315GA 

 

 
2011-12 

104-6060 
SLPP 

30.10.724.000 

 
$695,000 

 
 

 
  



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 16 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description

PPNO 
Program/Year 

Prgm’d Amount 
Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program Code

 
Amount by 
Fund Type

2.5g.(10c) Proposition 1B – State Administered State-Local Partnership Program (SLPP)  Resolution SLP1B-A-1213-08 
 Projects on the State Highway System    

1 
$1,827,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

MTC 
Sonoma 

04-Son-101 
25.6/29.2 

 

 
North B - Sonoma Highway 101 Airport Interchange.  In 
Windsor, between Fulton Road and Windsor River Road.  Replace 
the existing Airport Boulevard Overcrossing.  Construct sound 
walls in Windsor.                   
 
Final Project Development:  N/A 
 
Final Right of Way:  N/A 
 
(Project Scope is consistent with the baseline amendment 
approved under Resolution CMIA-PA-1112-028 in January 2012.) 
 
(Related allocations approved under Resolution CMIA-A-1112-032 
& Resolution SLP1B-A-1112-18; April 25, 2012.) 
 
(Concurrent Programming Request under Resolution  
SLP1B-P-1213-03; September 2012.) 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-08-24, 
December, 2008.) 
 
(Contributions from local sources: $1,573,000) 
 
Outcome/Output:  When completed, the North B - Sonoma 
Highway 101 Airport Interchange project will result in daily vehicle-
hours of delay savings of about 1,711 hours.

04-0749D 
SLPP/12-13 

CON 
$1,827,000 

0400020945 
4 

3A23U4 

 
2012-13 

304-6060 
SLPP 

20.20.724.000 

 
$1,827,000 

 
 

  

 
 
 
 



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED September 26-27, 2012 
2.6 Mass Transportation Financial Matters 

 

 

Office of CTC Liaison  Page 17 of 17 As of: September 28, 2012
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/ctcliaison.htm 

Note:   This document was prepared following the California Transportation Commission meeting and is a reflection of the 
 Department’s interpretation of actions taken by the Commission. 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Implementing 

Agency 
District-County 

 
 

BREF # and Project Description 
Description of Allocation

  
 

Item # 
Fund Type 

  
Total 

Allocation 
Amount

2.6e.  Financial Allocation - Traffic Congestion Relief Program Allocation Resolution TFP-12-04 

1 
$10,000,000 

 
Alameda County 
Transportation 
Commission 
04- Alameda 

 
 

 
Project 31 – Route 580; construct eastbound HOV lane from Tassajara 
Road/Santa Rita Road to Vasco Road in Alameda County) 
 
Allocate $10,000,000 for Construction per approved TCRP Allocation Plan. 
 
These funds will be used for two separate construction contracts as described 
below. 
 

 
 
Output/Outcome:  Construct one westbound occupancy vehicle lane on 
I-580 from Tassajara Road in Pleasanton to Vasco Road in Livermore 
 
This is a Tier 1 project. 

  
Chapter 91 of the 
Statutes of 2000 

 
889-3007 

TCRF 
$10,000,000

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

District-County 

 
 
 
 

Location 
Project Description

Program / Year
Programmed: 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA

 
Budget Year 

Item # 
Fund Type 

Program Code 

 
 
 
 

Amount by 
Fund Type

2.6f.(2) Proposition 1A–High-Speed Passenger Train Bond Program Resolution HST1A-A-1213-02 

1 
$39,840,000 

 
Peninsula Corridor 

Joint Powers 
Board  
MTC 

04-Santa Clara, 
San Francisco, 

San Mateo 

 
Caltrain Advanced Signal System (CBOSS/PTC).  
Implement Positive Train Control (PTC), which is an integrated 
command, communication and information system to control train 
movements along the Caltrain corridor.   
 
(CEQA –SE, 771.117 (c)) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Enhanced safety and elimination of train-to-
train collisions, speeding, over-speed derailments, incursions into 
track work zones and movement of a train. 

HSR/12-13 
PS&E 

$8,200,000 
CONST 

$31,640,000 
0413000079 

S 
R301GB 

 
2012-13 

104-6043 
HSPTBF 

30.10.100.000 
 
 

$39,840,000

2 
$61,308,000 

 
SF Municipal 

Transportation 
Agency  

MTC 
04-San Francisco 

 

 
Central Subway. 
Construct a 5.2 mile extension of T-Third light rail from the 
Caltrain terminus area to south of Union Square and Chinatown. 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-02-07; August 
2001.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Expand passenger capacity of transit system, 
improve transit connectivity while reducing vehicle pollution. 

HSR/12-13 
CONST 

$61,308,000 
0400021155 

S 
R294GA 

 
 

 
2012-13 

104-6043 
HSPTBF 

30.10.100.000 
 
 

$61,308,000

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contract Support Capital
Segment 1 (Greenville to Isabel, PPNO 0112B, 04-2908C) $1,595,000 $5,919,000 

Segment 2 (Isabel to Foothill, PPNO 0112F, 04-2908E) - $2,486,000 


	Revised Estimated Timed Agenda/Action Taken Report
	Tab 10 - Two PowerPoint Presentations
	Tab 15 - PowerPoint Presentation and Meeting Handout
	Tab 16 - Original Book Item with Pink Supplemental Attachment
	Tab 20 - Original Book Item with Pink Replacement Attachment
	Tab 28 - Yellow Book Item
	Tab 64 - Yellow Book Item
	Tab 65 - Revised
	Tab 68 - Revised
	Tab 79 - Revised
	Revised Vote List
	Location/Description


